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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

North American Electric Reliability Corporation Docket Nos. NP10-119-000
NP10-120-000
NP10-121-000
NP10-122-000
NP10-123-000
NP10-124-000
NP10-125-000
NP10-126-000
NP10-127-000
NP10-128-000
NP10-129-000
NP10-130-000
NP10-131-000
NP10-132-000
NP10-133-000
NP10-134-000
NP10-135-000
NP10-136-000
NP10-137-000
NP10-138-000
NP10-139-000
NP10-142-000

NOTICE
(August 5, 2010)

Take notice that the Commission will not further review, on its own motion, the
following Notices of Penalty: *

! The Secretary isissuing this notice as to Docket Nos. NP10-121-000, NP10-123-
000, NP10-130-000, and NP10-134-000 pursuant to authority the Commission delegated
in Order No. 728. See Delegations for Notices of Penalty, FERC Stats. & Regs. 131,298
(2009). Pursuant to sections 375.311(u) and (v) of the Commission’s regulations,
18 C.F.R. 88 375.311(u) and (v) (2010), by separate order the Director of the Office of
Enforcement is extending the time period for the Commission’ s consideration of Docket
Nos. NP10-140-000 and NP10-141-000 for the purpose of directing NERC and the
Regional Entities to provide further information for our consideration.
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Docket No.

NP10-119-000
NP10-120-000
NP10-121-000
NP10-122-000

NP10-123-000

NP10-124-000
NP10-125-000
NP10-126-000
NP10-127-000
NP10-128-000
NP10-129-000
NP10-130-000
NP10-131-000
NP10-132-000
NP10-133-000
NP10-134-000
NP10-135-000
NP10-136-000
NP10-137-000

NP10-138-000

Filing Date
July 6, 2010

July 6, 2010
July 6, 2010
July 6, 2010

July 6, 2010

July 6, 2010
July 6, 2010
July 6, 1010
July 6, 2010
July 6, 2010
July 6, 2010
July 6, 2010
July 6, 2010
July 6, 2010
July 6, 2010
July 6, 2010
July 6, 2010
July 6, 2010
July 6, 2010

July 6, 2010

Registered Entity

Citizens Electric Corporation

E.ON U.S. ServicesInc.

Reedy Creek Improvement District
The Empire District Electric Company

Board of Public Utilities, City of
M cPherson, Kansas

Elk Hills Power, LLC

Covanta Y ork Renewable Energy, LLC
Lincoln Generating Facility, LLC
SRW Cogeneration Limited Partnership
National Grid Generation, LLC

Benton County Wind Farm, LLC
Unidentified Registered Entity
Unidentified Registered Entity

Camp Grove Wind Farm, LLC
Hermiston Generating Co., L.P.
Unidentified Registered Entity
Unidentified Registered Entity
Unidentified Registered Entity
Unidentified Registered Entity

Unidentified Registered Entity
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Docket No. NP10-119-000, et al.

NP10-139-000 July 6, 2010

NP10-142-000 July 6, 2010

By direction of the Commission.

Unidentified Registered Entity

NAES Corporation — Lincoln Generating
Facility

Nathaniel J. Davis, Sr.,
Deputy Secretary.
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